
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019121-2025 

Award

FSNI Service Calibration, Repair and Consumables for
Laser Equipment

Forensic Science Northern Ireland

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019121
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d34 (view related notices)
Published 6 May 2025, 2:21pm

Scope 

Reference

DOJDAC 08/25

Description

Forensic Science Northern Ireland (FSNI) is an Agency within the Department of
Justice,responsible for the provision of impartial scientific advice and support, to enhance
the

Criminal Justice System. FSNI has a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the
Police Service of Northern Ireland (PSNI) to manage the return of the PSNI's speed
metering equipment to the manufacturer for repair and calibration. FSNI do not procure
the handheld lasers as this activity is undertaken by the PSNI. This DAC will cover the
costs associated with the repair and calibration of these hand held speed metering
devices and relates only to the service calibration and repair by the manufacturer.

This will be a 3 year DAC to enable the PSNI to test the market for alternative devices to
the current solution. FSNI will use the length of this DAC to transfer responsibility for the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019121-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019121-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050d34


Page 2 to 6

calibration, servicing and repair of the devices to the PSNI. This will allow sufficient time
for the PSNI to establish a new contract directly with the manufacturer, or test the market
for a new hand held speed metering device to fully meet the needs of Roads Policing.

 

Contract 1. FSNI Service Calibration, Repair and Consumables for
Laser Equipment

Supplier

Withheld Section 94 supplier

Contract value

£177,000 excluding VAT

£212,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 May 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

19 May 2025 to 18 May 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50433000 - Calibration services

Contract locations

UKN - Northern Ireland

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Withheld Section 94 supplier



Page 4 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBXY-3232-WNHZ

Withheld address line 1

Withheld Town

BT3 9ED

United Kingdom

Email: witheldemail@noreply.com

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. FSNI Service Calibration, Repair and Consumables for Laser Equipment

Contracting authority 

Forensic Science Northern Ireland

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMQQ-7246-VDQD

151 Belfast Road

Carrickfergus

BT38 8PL

United Kingdom

mailto:witheldemail@noreply.com


Page 5 to 6

Email: cpdclientcdpinfo@finance-ni.gov.uk

Region: UKN0F - Mid and East Antrim

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

CPD - Supplies & Services Division

Summary of their role in this procurement: Construction and Procurement Delivery -
Supplies and Services Division, is a Centre of Procurement Expertise and provides a
central procurement function for central government in Northern Ireland

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVWG-8426-YWXV

Clare House, 303 Airport Road West

BELFAST

BT3 9ED

United Kingdom

Email: SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

mailto:cpdclientcdpinfo@finance-ni.gov.uk
mailto:SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contact organisation 

Contact CPD - Supplies & Services Division for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. FSNI Service Calibration, Repair and Consumables for Laser Equipment
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Withheld Section 94 supplier

	Contracting authority
	Forensic Science Northern Ireland

	Other organisation
	CPD - Supplies &amp; Services Division

	Contact organisation

		2025-08-03T13:34:47+0100
	TCPDF




